District of New-York, se.

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on the sixteenth day of May, in the thirty-ninth year of the Independence of the United States of America, John Low, of the said district, hath L. S. deposited in this office the title of a Book, the right

whereof he claims as Proprietor, in the words follow-

"An Impartial and Correct History of the War between the United States of America, and Great Britain, declared by a law of Congress, Juney 18, 1812, and concluded by a ratification and exchange of a Treaty of Peace, at the city of Washington, February 17, 1815. Comprising a particular detail of the Naval and Military operations, and a faithful record of the events produced during the contest; and including, 1. The President's Message to Congress of 1st June, 1812. 2. the Report of the Committee of Foreign Relations of 3d June, 1812. 3. The Act declaring War between the United States and Great Britain. 4. The Treaty of Peace. 5. Niles's List of Prizes, captured during the War. 6. The Treaty of Peace of 1783. Carefully compiled from Official Documents."

In conformity to the Act of the Congress of the United States, entitled "An act for the encouragement of L. arning, by securing the copies of Maps, Charts, and Books to the authors and proprietors of such copies, during the time therein mentioned. And also to an Act, entitled "an Act, supplementary to an Act, entitled an Act for the encouragement of Learning, by securing the copies of Maps, Charts, and Books to the authors and proprietors of such copies, during the times therein mentioned, and extending the benefits thereof to the arts of designing, engraving and etching historical and other prints.

> THEBON RUDD, Clerk of the Southern District of New York.